23,710.00 

5;120.00 
, , 000 .00 

$50, 000.00 

The above outlined work should be completed, with a full crew, 
w'i.thin six months after work i s started. Two thousand f i ve 
hundred and sixty (2,560 ) ft. of this development is on tha 
Phelan vein and six hundred and seventy- five (675) ft. on the 
granodiorite porphyry Hanging-wall dyke . 

Plate No . 29 shows mouth of Adit tunnel and adjoining black­
emith shop. 

Additional Equipment Necessary 

The additional machi nery and equipment necessary to carry on t his 
verk is as follows: